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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

347
667

1,366
542

2,922

148
53

105
63

369

667
395
777
393

5,734
2,596
4,487

145

229
292

4,263
739

1,035
172

1,021
7,751

1,305
1,042

10,496
1,199
1,417

222
1,151

16,831

1,730
1,586

597
878

2,236
3,939
6,458
5,315
2,758
2,983

535
2,797

31,810

11,321
2,047

10,474
2,691

26,534

4,791
383

2,308
730

8,212

84,426
17,616
42,654
22,270

166,966

54,077
19,629
61,897
1,842

1,421
2,495

63,040
7,623
8,285
1,407
7,694

91,965

25,154
40,870

383,452
36,239
41,485
8,197

42,227
577,625

27,702
45,895
30,100
31,731
90,088

135,017
149,770
66,428
51,560
57,057
11,066
56,544
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Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

46,933

7,858

49,228

171,632

2,514

48,428

245,525
284,610

15,194

5,117

17,432

616

33,695

227,750

284,610

1,329
2,751
5,107

15,386
18,192
15,025
12,740
4,783
4,357
3,229

82,899

15,258
25,696
34,421
54,164
32,871
17,667
12,917
3,690
2,673
2,355

201,711

16,856
29,187
40,399
70,235
50,958
32,071
24,655
8,143
6,739
5,366

284,610

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

MONTGOMERY

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$67,898

$77,088

$42,864

$67,898

$72,354

$46,897

$51,904

$59,661

$37,842

$47,120

$59,300

$31,297

$9,544

$9,816

$7,767

$4,550

$21,009

2,232
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1,114

15,958
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2,093
3,811
6,262
5,140
2,616
2,859

507
2,714

30,536

10,724
1,942
9,907
2,576

25,148

4,550
382

2,123
661

7,716

76,797
15,793
37,384
20,708

150,682

52,411
19,405
57,936
1,773

1,280
2,292

60,411
7,282
7,852
1,359
7,449

87,925

23,840
38,179

346,211
31,240
36,084
7,206

37,973
520,733

26,197
42,916
27,695
28,477
79,587

122,428
141,079
61,254
45,696
50,744
9,931

51,770
687,772

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

43,783

7,417

46,185

157,711

2,006

43,809

226,986
263,869

14,884

5,083

16,493

598

32,429

209,265

263,869

1,191
2,628
4,886

14,878
17,812
14,644
12,353
4,574
4,223
3,133

80,322

12,345
22,442
31,015
49,708
30,730
16,697
12,268
3,513
2,542
2,285

183,546

13,759
25,786
36,738
65,238
48,456
30,726
23,699
7,771
6,496
5,201

263,869

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Montgomery County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$65,277

$74,104

$42,547

$65,277

$69,614

$46,033

$51,217

$57,069

$37,762

$45,984

$57,303

$29,291

$9,748

$9,353

$7,741

$4,540

$21,104

2,131
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62
46

540
88
79
22
36

874

81
82
13
82

143
128
196
175
142
123
28
82

1,274

597
105
568
116

1,386

241
1

185
69

496

7,628
1,822
5,270
1,562

16,283

1,666
224

3,961
69

141
203

2,630
341
432
48

244
4,040

1,314
2,691

37,241
4,999
5,401

991
4,254

56,891

1,506
2,979
2,405
3,254

10,501
12,588
8,692
5,174
5,864
6,313
1,135
4,774

65,185

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

3,151

441

3,043

13,921

508

4,619

18,539
20,741

310

35

938

18

1,265

18,485

20,741

138
123
221
508
379
382
386
209
134
96

2,576

2,913
3,254
3,406
4,456
2,140

970
648
177
131
70

18,165

3,097
3,402
3,661
4,997
2,503
1,345

957
372
243
165

20,741

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Montgomery County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$101,248

$107,241

$52,752

$101,248

$103,374

$69,035

$74,604

$105,208

$49,602

$101,615

$83,758

$50,322

$8,740

$15,052

$8,159

$4,708

$19,694
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